LTE SITE LIST
LOS ANGELES COUNTY OWNED
REGIONAL PLANNING
JULY 24, 2013
Site
Category
Site_ID Facility_Name Address_Line City Commmunity State Zip Organization/User Jurisdiction
Proposed
System Site
(LMR)
(LTE)
(Both)
Facility Type
Police- Sheriff (L)
Fire (F)
Building (B)
Tower Site (T)
Life Guard (G)
Utility (U)
Park (P)
Facility_Type
City
Fire
Medical
Police
Sheriff
LMR Site
Utility
Life Guard
Park
Existing Antenna
Height (Feet)
Tower - T
Monopole - M
Roof Mount - R
Proposed Antenna
Height (Feet)
Tower - T
Monopole - M
Roof Mount - R
County
Supervisorial
District
LA City
Council
District
Lat_WGS84 Long_WGS84 APN_AIN_v4 Parcel_Owner
G CEN Century 11703 Alameda Rd Lynwood CA 90262 LASD - STATION City of Lynwood LTE L Sheriff - R 2 - 33.927569 -118.226808 6150037910 L A COUNTY
G LACF048 FS 48 15546 E Arrow Hwy Irwindale CA 91706 LA County FD City of Irwindale LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.1067 -117.9412 8417025900 L A COUNTY
G LACF061 FS 61 20011 La Puente Road Walnut CA 91789 LA County FD City of Walnut LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.0209 -117.8657 8709093900 L A COUNTY
G LACF071 FS 71 28722 W Pacific Coast Hwy Malibu CA 90265 LA County FD City of Malibu Both F Fire - M -28 3 - 34.0201 -118.7973 4466019900 L A COUNTY
G LACF072 FS 72 1832 S Decker Canyon Road Malibu CA 90265 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -28 3 - 34.076573 -118.880998 4472011900 L A COUNTY
G LACF078 FS 78 17021 W Elizabeth Lake Road Lake Hughes CA 93532 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.673893 -118.43096 3241020910 L A COUNTY
G LACF093 FS 93 5624 Avenue R Palmdale CA 93551 LA County FD City of Palmdale LTE F Fire - M -35 up to 70 5 - 34.572075 -118.028854 3023024910 L A COUNTY
G LACF106 FS 106 27413 Indian Peak Road Rolling Hills CA 90275 LA County FD City of Rolling Hills Estates LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.7722 -118.3764 7589013900 L A COUNTY
G LACF169 FS 169 5112 N Peck Road El Monte CA 91732 LA County FD City of El Monte Both F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.0954 -118.0117 8541005900 L A COUNTY
G LACHAR LAC/HARBOR+UCLA
1000 WEST CARSON STREET Torrance CA 90502 County Hospital County LTE B Medical - R 2 - 33.829947 -118.292192 7344001900 L A COUNTY
G LACOLV LAC/OLIVEVIEW+UCLA 14445 Olive View Dr Ste 2B182 Los Angeles Sylmar CA 91342 County Hospital City of Los Angeles LTE B Medical - R 5 7 34.3259083 -118.4459278 2582003910 L A COUNTY
G LACUSC LAC/USC MEDICAL 1200 NORTH STATE STREET Los Angeles CA 90033 County Hospital City of Los Angeles LTE B Medical - R 1 14 34.057443 -118.20835 5201001900 L A COUNTY
G LALG300 Zuma Lifeguard HQ 30050 Pacific Coast Highway Malibu CA 90265 LA County FD City of Malibu LTE G Life Guard - M -28 3 - 34.01836975 -118.8260523 4469027900 L A COUNTY
G LASDALD Altadena 780 E Altadena Dr Altadena CA 91001 LASD - STATION County LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.1895417 -118.13255 5840001900 L A COUNTY
G LASDCSN Carson 21356 S. Avalon Blvd Carson CA 90745 LASD - STATION City of Carson Both L Sheriff - M -70 2 - 33.834329 -118.263176 7337007900 L A COUNTY
G LASDCVS Crescenta Valley 4554 Briggs Ave La Crescenta CA 91214 LASD - STATION County LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.22089817 -118.2303197 5804015910 L A COUNTY
G LASDIDT Industry 150 N Hudson Ave Industry CA 91744 LASD - STATION City of Industry LTE L Sheriff - M -50 UP TO 70 1 - 34.024993 -117.958778 8208025900 L A COUNTY
G LASDLKD Lakewood 5130 Clark Ave Lakewood CA 90712 LASD - STATION City of Lakewood LTE L Sheriff - M -70 4 - 33.8516917 -118.1332444 7172002900 L A COUNTY
G LASDLNX Lennox (Closed) 4331 Lennox Blvd Inglewood CA 90304 LASD - STATION County LTE L Sheriff - M -70 2 - 33.93859 -118.351297 4034032900 L A COUNTY
G LASDNCC North County
29340 The Old Road Saugus CA 91350 LASD - JAIL County LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.4662194 -118.5873083 2866004900 L A COUNTY
G LASDNWK Norwalk 12335 Civic Center Dr Norwalk CA 90650 LASD - STATION City of Norwalk LTE L Sheriff - M -45 UP TO 70 4 - 33.9141444 -118.0691444 8047006910 L A COUNTY
G LASDPRV Pico Rivera 6631 Passons Blvd Pico Rivera CA 90660 LASD - STATION City of Pico Rivera LTE L Sheriff - M -70 1 - 33.981949 -118.089002 6378027920 L A COUNTY
G LASDSCV Santa Clarita Valley 23740 Magic Mountain Pkwy Valencia CA 91355 LASD - STATION City of Santa Clarita LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.4161917 -118.5516222 2861009900 L A COUNTY
G LASDSDM San Dimas 270 S. Walnut Ave. San Dimas CA 91773 LASD - STATION City of San Dimas LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.104505 -117.802114 8390016920 L A COUNTY
G LASDTEM Temple 8838 E. Las Tunas Dr Temple City CA 91780 LASD - STATION City of Temple City LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.102965 -118.076154 5387031930 L A COUNTY
G LHS Lost Hills/Malibu 27050 Agoura Rd Calabasas CA 91301 LASD - STATION City of Calabasas LTE L Sheriff - M -70 3 - 34.1370611 -118.7144944 2064004900 L A COUNTY
G MLM Mira Loma Detention 45100 N. 60th West Lancaster CA 93536 LASD - JAIL City of Lancaster Both L Sheriff T - 45 M -70 5 - 34.701856 -118.233554 3203014900 L A COUNTY
G PHN Puente Hills Near Vantage Point Drive Rowland Heights CA 91748 ISD County Both T LMR Site T - 120 M -70 4 - 33.955661 -117.894811 8269006900 L A COUNTY
G PLM Palmdale 750 East Avenue Q Palmdale CA 93550 LASD - STATION City of Palmdale LTE L Sheriff - M -70 5 - 34.5865417 -118.1168167 3008030910 L A COUNTY
G RANCHO LAC/RANCHO LOS
7601 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY Downey CA 90242 County Hospital City of Downey LTE B Medical - M -38 up to 70 4 - 33.929935 -118.159379 6245015900 L A COUNTY
TBD LACF108 FS108 28799 N. Rock Canyon Dr. Santa Clarita CA 91390 LA County FD LTE F Fire - M - 70 5 - 34 28 08.19 -118 30 52.20 3244141900 L A COUNTY
G SLA South L.A. 1310 W. Imperial Hwy Los Angeles Athens CA 90044 LASD - STATION County LTE L Sheriff - M -70 2 - 33.9299389 -118.2985667 6079004900 L A COUNTY
G WAL Walnut/Diamond Bar 21695 E. Valley Blvd Walnut CA 91789 LASD - STATION City of Walnut LTE L Sheriff - M -70 1 - 34.0286083 -117.834425 8709023910 L A COUNTY
G WHD West Hollywood 720 N San Vicente Blvd West Hollywood CA 90069 LASD - STATION City of West Hollywood Both L Sheriff T - 80 M -70 3 - 34.0843694 -118.3832444 4337017900 L A COUNTY
G LACF044 FS 44 1105 S Highland Ave Duarte CA 91010 LA County FD City of Duarte LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.1407111 -117.9669306 8530011910 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF050 FS 50 2327 S Saybrook Ave Commerce CA 90040 LA County FD City of Commerce LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.001 -118.1406 6336011900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF077 FS 77 46833 Peace Valley Road Gorman CA 93243 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.75930614 -118.7974015 3252019910 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF080 FS 80 1533 W Sierra Hwy Acton CA 93510 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.48795035 -118.1421559 3057015900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF081 FS 81 8710 W Sierra Hwy Agua Dulce CA 91350 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -35 up to 70 5 - 34.519075 -118.286686 3213010900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF085 FS 85 650 E Gladstone St Glendora CA 91740 LA County FD City of Glendora LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.1136361 -117.8510333 8653002910 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF086 FS 86 520 S Amelia Ave Glendora CA 91741 LA County FD City of Glendora LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.1283 -117.8201 8660008900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF099 FS 99 32550 Pacific Coast Hwy Malibu CA 90265 LA County FD City of Malibu Both F Fire - M -28 3 - 34.0398 -118.8836 4473015900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF102 FS 102 2040 N Sumner Ave Claremont CA 91711 LA County FD City of Claremont LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.1211111 -117.7381278 8669020900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF123 FS 123 26321 N Sand Canyon Road Canyon Country CA 91351 LA County FD City of Santa Clarita LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.384878 -118.414269 2848033900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G LACF157 FS 157 15921 Spunky Cyn Road Green Valley CA 91350 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.617891 -118.409986 3227025900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
G FCCF FCCF -HQ 1320 N Eastern Avenue Los Angeles CA 90063 LA County FD County Both F Fire T - 200 M - 70 1 - 34.052392 -118.172031 5225018920 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF003 FS 3 930 S Eastern Ave Los Angeles CA 90022 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.022923 -118.173344 5236012910 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF004 FS 4 2644 N San Gabriel Blvd Rosemead CA 91770 LA County FD City of Rosemead LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.060172 -118.090004 5283012900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF016 FS 16 8010 Compton Ave Los Angeles Florence-Firestone CA 90001 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 2 - 33.96604 -118.247287 6028007900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF021 FS 21 4312 W 147th Street Lawndale CA 90260 LA County FD City of Lawndale LTE F Fire - M -70 2 - 33.897831 -118.350972 4077021900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF023 FS 23 9548 E Flower St Bellflower CA 90706 LA County FD City of Bellflower LTE F Fire - M -60 up to 70 4 - 33.881764 -118.130104 7110014900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF024 FS 24 1050 W Avenue P Palmdale CA 93550 LA County FD City of Palmdale LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.60142478 -118.1496254 3003003900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF028 FS 28 7733 Greenleaf Ave Whittier CA 90602 LA County FD City of Whittier Both F Fire - M - 40 up to 70 4 - 33.9709 -118.0377 8141026900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF031 FS 31 7521 E Somerset Blvd Paramount CA 90723 LA County FD City of Paramount LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.896833 -118.168203 6241018900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF038 FS 38 3907 W 54th St Los Angeles View Park-Windsor Hills CA 90043 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -35 up to 70 2 - 33.9932 -118.3424 5007009900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF053 FS 53 6124 Palos Verdes Drive South Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275 LA County FD City of Rancho P.V. LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.7447 -118.3845 7573006900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF056 FS 56 12 Crest Road W Rolling Hills CA 90274 LA County FD City of Rolling Hills Both F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.756675 -118.35405 7567017900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF058 FS 58 5757 S Fairfax Ave Los Angeles Ladera heights CA 90056 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 2 - 33.9878944 -118.3631444 4201003900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF059 FS 59 10021 Scott Ave Whittier CA 90603 LA County FD City of Whittier LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.946521 -118.00116 8225035900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF068 FS 68 24130 Calabasas Road Calabasas CA 91302 LA County FD City of Calabasas LTE F Fire - M -18 up to 70 3 - 34.15185458 -118.6524873 2069032900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF073 FS 73 24875 N San Fernando Road Newhall CA 91321 LA County FD City of Santa Clarita LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.3873 -118.534 2855013900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF076 FS 76 27223 Henry Mayo Dr Valencia CA 91355 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.439316 -118.610585 2866003900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF079 FS 79 33957 Longview Road Pearblossom CA 93553 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.5024944 -117.8968917 3038009900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
TBD LACF083 FS 83 83 Miraleste Plaza Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275 LA County FD City of Rancho Palos Verdes LTE F Fire - M - 70 4 - 33.7492 -118.325 7561001903 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF084 FS 84 5030 W Ave L14 Quartz Hill CA 93536 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.6471 -118.2196 3102017900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF087 FS 87 140 S Second Ave Industry CA 91746 LA County FD City of Industry LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.0459 -117.9931 8112006900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
TBD LACF065 FS 65 4204 N. Cornell Road Agoura Hills CA 91301 LA County FD City of Agura LTE F Fire - M - 70 3 - 34.134554 -118.75354 2063006901 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF090 FS 90 10115 E Rush St South El Monte CA 91733 LA County FD City of South El Monte LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.0521 -118.0494 8103020900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF091 FS 91 2691 S Turnbull Canyon Road Hacienda Heights CA 91745 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.99654252 -117.9885489 8221017900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF092 FS 92 8905 E Ave U Littlerock CA 93535 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -35 up to 70 5 - 34.52881966 -117.9708819 3046017900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF095 FS 95 137 W Redondo Beach Blvd Gardena CA 90248 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 2 - 33.8931 -118.2775 6129008900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF096 FS 96 10630 S Mills Ave Whittier CA 90604 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.936994 -118.039842 8156029900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF098 FS 98 9814 Maplewood Ave Bellflower CA 90706 LA County FD City of Bellflower LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 33.899667 -118.124966 6274006900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF105
FS 105
18915 S Santa Fe Ave Compton CA 90221 LA County FD County LTE
F Fire
- M -70
2 - 33.859987 -118.216708
7306015900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF107 FS 107 18239 W Soledad Canyon Road Canyon Country CA 91351 LA County FD City of Santa Clarita LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.4166 -118.4511 2844004900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF111 FS 111 26829 Seco Canyon Road Valencia CA 91350 LA County FD City of Santa Clarita LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.434005 -118.532137 2811004900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF114 FS 114 39939 N 170 St East Lake Los Angeles CA 93591 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.607 -117.8254 3073001900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF117 FS 117 44851 30th Street East Lancaster CA 93535 LA County FD City of Lancaster LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.698917 -118.077851 3150024910 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF120 FS 120 1051 S Grand Ave Diamond Bar CA 91765 LA County FD City of Diamond Bar LTE F Fire - M -70 4 - 34.001661 -117.814242 8293002900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
TBD LACF132 FS 132 29310 Sand Canyon Road Canyon Country CA 91387 LA County FD Canyon Country LTE F Fire - M - 70 5 - 34.439176 -118.417012 2854065901 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF129 FS 129 42110 6th Street West Lancaster CA 93534 LA County FD City of Lancaster LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.647196 -118.140354 3128020900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF140 FS 140 8723 Elizabeth Lake Road Leona Valley CA 93550 LA County FD County LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.61732184 -118.2849344 3205014900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF141 FS 141 1124 W Puente Ave San Dimas CA 91773 LA County FD City of San Dimas LTE F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.0745944 -117.8294472 8448020900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF144 FS 144 31981 Foxfield Dr Westlake Village CA 91361 LA County FD City of Westlake Village Both F Fire - M -35 up to 70 3 - 34.139 -118.8192 2057004900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF146 FS 146 20604 E Loyalton Dr Walnut CA 91789 LA County FD City of Walnut LTE F Fire - M -70 1 - 34.0451 -117.8528 8712020900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
LTE SITE LIST
LOS ANGELES COUNTY OWNED
REGIONAL PLANNING
JULY 24, 2013
G LACF149 FS 149 31770 Ridge Route Castaic CA 91384 LA County FD County Both F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.496644 -118.615929 2865003900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF151 FS 151 231 W Mountain View Glendora CA 91741 LA County FD City of Glendora Both F Fire - M -70 5 - 34.137877 -117.867283 8638018900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
G LACF164 FS 164 6301 S Santa Fe Avenue Huntington Park CA 90255 LA County FD City of Huntington Park Both F Fire - M -50 up to 70 1 - 33.9832 -118.2306 6321014900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
TBD LACF088 FS 88 23720 W Malibu Road Malibu CA 90266 LA County FD City of Los Angeles LTE F Fire - M - 70 3 - 34.0335 -118.6918 4458002900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE
TBD LACF069 FS 69 401 S. Topanga Cyn Blvd. Los Angeles Topanga CA 90290 LA County FD LTE F Fire - M - 70 3 - 34.083900 -118.5999 4446003900 L A COUNTY CONSOLIDATED FIRE